

Proclamation

Dakota County has demonstrated leadership in addressing the problems of solid waste, by establishing household hazardous waste collections, a yardwaste compost facility, county-wide curbside and drop-off recycling, and a recycling collection center; and WHEREAS:

The county, cities, and townships of Dakota County have created a unique partnership to WHEREAS: provide recycling opportunities to every resident; and

Every city and township in the county now offers weekly or bi-weekly curbside collection and containers for recyclable materials; and WHEREAS:

Dakota County's efforts have already placed it in the top two percent of the nation's counties in the percentage of waste recycled; and WHEREAS:

Every Dakota County resident is urged to "Recycle! Be Part of the Solution;" and WHEREAS:

Dakota County has advanced in less than one year from limited recycling opportunities WHEREAS: to convenient recycling programs available throughout the county;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 11, 1989 to be

DAKOTA COUNTY RECYCLES DAY

in Minnesota.

FURTHERMORE, I commend the residents, businesses, cities, townships, and the Dakota County Board of Commissioners and staff, for their commitment to recycling as part of an integrated approach to solid waste management.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred

OVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

20N 2'9 1989

Secretary of State

\$ 39272